GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Phone: 215-627-1322
Fax: 215-627-7734

February 25, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Harry A. Roadarmel

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY
AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS INC. F/K/A
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER vs. GERALD A. PRICE JR.

Dear Sheriff Roadarmcl;

Enclosed are transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-
caption matter. Pleasc record the deed to the property as follows:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Two Galleria Tower Suite 600

13455 Noel Road

Dallas, TX 75240-5003

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please return the Deed to me in the self-addressed envelope enclosed herewith.
Thank you for your cooperation.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

/N . Nt
/ :

Amy Dabrowski

{7 Legal Assistant
215-825-6348

215-825-6448(fax)

Adabrowski@goldbecklaw.com



REW. 183 EX {11-82}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0803

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family refationship (2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet({s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the foliowing person:

NAME TELEFPHONE NUMBER
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER (215) 627-1322
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)LESSOR(S) GRANTEE(S)LESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS -
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 Two Galleria Tower Suite 600, 13455 Noel Road
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomshburg PA 17815 Dallas X 75240-5003
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TCWNSHIP, BOROUGH
852 Central Road Bloomsburg —
COUNTY SCHQOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 31-03-131-00
D. VALUATION DATA _
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$30,000.00 +-0- = $30,000.00
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 5. FAIR MARKET YALUE
FACTOR = $63,299.76
$21,678.00 X 262
E. EXEMPTION DATA :
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% CONVEYED 100%
2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wil or intestate succession .
«  (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER}
3 Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
U Transfer to agent or straw party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior desd $
O Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation of in lieu of condemnatiar.

{Attach copy of resolution.)

U mo

O Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Document #200011349

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE

ASSOCIATION IS AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE TRANSFER TAX # 12 U.S.C. 1723 A. © {2)

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, includin

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

g accompanying information, and to the best of my

SIGMNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT CR RESPONSIBLE

S

DATE

February 25, 2004

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICATLE DOGUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S

REUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




NO. 2001-CV-1046 — PRICE
852 Cenlral Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated
February 25, 2004 to
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Two Galleria Tower Suite 600

13455 Noel Road
Ballas, TX 75240-5003

Date: February 25, 2004

JO H A. GOLDBECK, JR.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Pis b FleeY . wor Sie.  vs {<¢ rw”;'.-] FoeC
NO. [-7]~03 ED NO./§496-©] ID DATE/TIME OF SALE -2 950 A 20

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEFF. $ /LS00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ DO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S ¥,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ S.S0
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E**ﬁﬂ*ﬁfi** $ 3 %\65 (‘;»O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ U140
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL e d o ok ofe ok ofe e ofe o of ok e e ek e sk e s ke o $ ? 931%0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 515 $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS it § Y1HsO

TOT AL et ok ko s o sk oo o o ook ook S ":;/, <O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S _
DELINQUENT 20 78 260394
Q TOTAL *iksoksokiorsbsrntnionx § o (03"?6
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOQTAL *eksokksokmsordorsonkrhrss ¢ > -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ | 20,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL Ak ok k Aok sk ofe ke e ke e e ok sk o $ — C)-w--
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $293¢,36

Jren Corf, G0 co

& 33, S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Mo (. Elect. ;‘wajs Sf\/_s, vs (rera /c/ Prce
NO. /T )~0% ED No. /0Y4 -Cf D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &£-95- 04 0930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $_ S0H00, 00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $  E&L00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $ ~ 0 -

MISC. COSTS § Y334 36

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § YESY R4
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): A ke e Keeve

TOTAL DUE: s 493436,
LESS DEPOSIT: g 560G 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

—-?‘Px G :p' I f bt
TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS § ~ & SYindb




GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST H@hmDD
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER 3.7380,2360 3/3/2004

701 MARKET STREET 3
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 c
PAY z
TO THE . s g
ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County 5 **2,834.36 g
Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Four and 36/100% %k sk s kst sk sk ko sk ke ok b o DOLLARS 2
MORTGAGE DISBURSEMANT ACCOUNT &

MEMO ) w

Price, Geerald A
LS LEDDe 1L ¢3IBEC 73804 70 4000 3=



o 570 360 600 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Mike From: Acting Sheriff Timaothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: February 25, 2004

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: CC:

[J Urgent U] For Review [1 Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

sComments:



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press

Lnlerprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since the day of February 4,11, 18, 2004 exactly as printed

and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which
legai advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

200A..

(Notary Public)

My commi SRonaXmes! Pennsyivania_
Notarat Seal :
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Natary Pubic
Seoott Twyp., Columbia County
My Commiszicni Expires July 3, 2007

publication charges amounting to $........c...ccoocrenne. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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“~~COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

December 9, 2003
UN te ’

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Gerald A Price Jar .

- 852 CoREFRIPEION OF PROPERTY

.25 acre
PARCEL NUMBER IN Borough
City
hb TOTAL
UYL Bbl, £&
2662 E79.88
tien 500
$1745 167
i TOTAL

The mbeye Hanres represent the amount(s) due during the month of

2002

_
Hrmmmmnonmam@wrmrmnnoamsm”oo:nﬂmnoam\ﬂranmm_‘mwmx:m:moﬂ k
the above mentioned property as of December 31, M

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings
Harry Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
*Boavessd Briclude 2003 taxes

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FEE - $5.00 Eu

~er-

2001

2002

2003
Notice Fee
Lien

TOTAL

$ 860.27
$ 879.88
$ 827.81
$§ 30.00
$ 5.00

$2,602.96



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEPH A, GOLDBECK. JR, ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY L MCCAFFERTY*
MICILALL T. MCKEGYLR*

SUTTE 500
Mellon Independence Center
RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BURCKERY F01 Muarker Street
ERISTINA G, MURTHA* Philade|phia, PA 19104

(215) 6271322
FAX (215)627-7734
*FA & NI BAR

February 10, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2001-CV-1046
GERALD A. PRICE JR.

Dear Sir/Madam;

SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA
SUITE 420
216 HADDON AVLENUE
WESTMONT, NFORI0S
(856} §5K-3242
FAX (R56) B5E-2997

PLEASE REPLY TO THE
PHILATIEL PILEA OFFICE

The above case may be sold on February 25, 2004, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule

3129,
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

s/

Jose oldbec

JAG/SD



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK_.. VER
BY: Joseph A. Goidbeck, It

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/’K/A
AMERICA'S WIHOLESALE LENDER of Columbia County
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs,
GERALD A. PRICE JR. No., 2001-CV-1046

Maortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s}

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

(> Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/cerpetent-adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal retum receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(prool of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Altorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowled gment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Foseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S,
Section 4904, )

0y |
Ry

: Jdseph A. Goldbeck‘y

Attorney for Plaintiff
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GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MUKEEVER

TO: .RICEIR,GERALD A.
GERALD A. PRICE JR.
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SENDER:
November 30, 2003
REFERENCE:

= Columbia

PS Form 2800, June 2000

PRICE, GERALD A./CWD-1517

RETURN Postage
RECEIPT | Corvied Fo
SERVICE | toc T8

Hetirn Receipt Fes

Rastricted Dslivery

Total Postage & Fess

: US Postal Service POSTEAJREE%ER;;DRT\E}:\\
 Receipt for ST A
Certified Mail e A S

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Nat Use tor International Mail
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(5761 189-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570) 7840257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket # 171ED2003
SYSTEMS

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

GERALD PRICE, JR.

AFFIDAVIT Q) SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2003, AT 11:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON GERALD PRICEAT 852 CENTRAL

ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO GERALD PRICE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2003 \io.a‘ﬂ(l ool b ‘}’
ooy N eopre X

NOTARY PUBLIC

SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR.

;&l G. /ﬁx

RTER
PUTY SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTAPY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO. PA
RY COMMIBSION EXPIRES MOVEMBER 07 . 2005




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY .« McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A of Columbia County

AMERICA'S WHOLESALLE LENDER
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs.
Term
GERALD A. PRICE JR. No. 200[-CV-1046
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

GERALD A, PRICE JR.
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
GERALD A. PRICE JR.

852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432



P.O.Box. .5
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Debra 8. Robbins-Price

15 West Creek Road
Benton, PA

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilT has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANT/OCCUPANT
852 Central Road
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
{attach separate sheet if more spacc is needed)
1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: February 10, 2004 /I//J/ /4 / L%/ /
/-! 2 70 //{’/‘

LDBECK McCAFFERTY & MeREEVER
// : Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esqs

Attorney for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PFIONE
{3700 3095621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3700 TR
FAX: (570) 388-3625

iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS

VS.
GERALD PRICE, JR.
WRIT OF EXECUTION =171 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 20, 2004 POSTED A COPY UF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF GERALD PRICE, JR. AT 532 CENTRAL ROAD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

T80 ANSWERS:

o ((Lj\t&

DEPUTY SHERIFF 1

Tt Gt
[y fpofs e A

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERL AIN
ACTING SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20TH DAY OF JANUARY 2004

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE CDURT HOUSE - £.0, BOX 180 24 HQUR PHONE
(5700 18%-3437 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17313 (5701 7646300
FAX: (579) 784-G25?

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket # 171ED2003
SYSTEMS
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

GERALD PRICE, JR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW. THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2003, AT 11:10 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON GERALD PRICEAT 852 CENTRAL

ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO GERALD PRICE, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY. DECEMBER 15, 2003 “O.h‘ﬂ Q. \EOQJ,)G b )}
. f.'_; .r. g . o
).-:’.;,'L (ool "f Va Z( é,/'/pé oo
NOTARY PUBLIC

SIIERIF} HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NGTARIAL

ZENDY WESTOVER N roy
RLocmsaumJ CGLU P N W W N
SCHAMISSION EXPIRES fi ¥ /\’R TER

DT PUTY SHERIFF



I5 West Creek Rd
Benton PA 17814
December 12, 2003

Attn: Tim Chamberlain
Columbia County Sheriff Office
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Gerald A Price Jr
Docket: 171ED2003
JD#:  1046J1D2001

Dear Mr Chamberlain:

Hello. Tam writing in follow up to our conversation regarding the letter 1 received in regards to
M Price’s upcoming sheriff’s sale. T do hold a lien against the property located at 852 Central
Rd, Bloomsburg PA 17815. 1t had been marital property in which I put a Jien for $8,000 against
the property with the understanding that I would some day get compensated for money I had
invested without Mr Price being forced to sell. I have not received payments toward the $8,000
remaining due so the full amount of $8,000 is still against the property. Please consider this
amount due me with the potential proceeds from the sale. Thank you in advance for your help
with this matter.

Respectfully,
SINGRIVTI S

Debra S Little

(formerly Debra Robbins-Price)

e G2s-2ity
ooy )
Qusati e

¥ Pen A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/3/2003 DOCKET # 171ED2003

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
DEFENDANT GERALD PRICE, JR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

GERALD PRICE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
852 CENTRAL ROAD | FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (= 5324 |f

RELATTONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE )3-\3.3 TIME Hid MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height . Weight  Byes  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/JA' o 3 w7 e D A el o “’/C

—f

DEPUTY Q C})\J\“‘S‘* " DATE }2-12-'%
J’

—



TAX ROTICE 2002

ECOTT TOWNSHTP
MAKE CHECKE PAYABLE T0:
H. Hook

SUHOGL REAL

RE

EETANE

Janies
2624 0ld Berwlux Road
Bloomshury, PA 17815

e

FOR CENTRAL COLUMBTIA SCHOOL DIgT

DATE 07/G1/20063

.:B

iz, Wed, Thur & Friday

{HOURS
| 12:0Cpm TO S:COpm

'L

PHORE 270 -784-7823

M

A PRICE GERALD B JR
T B52 CENTRAL HOAD

L BLCOMSBURG PA 17615
7

o

) BILLE Q01657
DESCRYPTION ] ASOETSEmr T [ TESE DISC [AoNT Mace IR PYaTev—
REAT, ESTRATE 21678 23,9111 567.97 518.34 5T, L7
The 2% diecount and 10 7% penalty have been o ] 507,99
compuzed tor yout corvenience. Taxes are due] PAY AR PR
now ard payable. Prompt payment is requasted THIS AUS 31 . ocT 3
This tax notice mugst be returned with o YN ;
- iIF PAIDON - IF PAID'ON
0" payrment. F . enclo AMOUNT, DN
¥our payment. For a receipt, encloss a SASE. e OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE

SCHOQL PENALTY AT 10%

Tax Notice PINES
SCOTT TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
H James Hock
2826 Qld Berwick Rd
Blcomsburg PA 17315

County & Municipality

HOURS TUE, WED, THUR, FRI: 1200 TO 5PN

PHONE:570-784.7823

TAXES ARE DUE 8 PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT.

PRICE GERALD A JR
852 CENTRAL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

TH iSTAX NOT!CE MJST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 21904
PARCEL 31 03 03100600
. 3553 ool THIS TAX RETURNED
20001-1348 17825, g¢|] TV COURT HOUSE
16 nrmps JANUARY ., 2004.
Original
DATE BILL NO.
FOR: CCLUMBIA COUNTY Q030112003 29246
DESGRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT CUEL iNCL PENALTY
GENERAL 21,678 5.646 119,94 122.39 134,63
SINKING 845 17.95 18.32 20.15
FIRE, 251 533 5.44 598
TWP RE 2.93 62.25 83.52 B9 87
The discount & pevaliy 205,47 208.67 230.83
have been caluullated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit 30 June 30 June 30
for your conveniencs If paid on or before | if paid on or batore I paid after
15 REQUI STED _ CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 10 % January 1, 2004
PARCEL: 31 -03 -031-00,000
852 CENTRAL RO
2527 Acres Landg 3,853
Buildings 17,826 FILE COPY
TR J srealun wath o payini:i Total Assessment 21 B78



Helmd-slids lersld FROM:DOMESTIC RELATIONS (4570438 7+HSS76 TO: 9339562 F:2-=

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR.

SHIRIFF OF CDI.UMSIA COUNTY

mont COURT HOUSE - 1D, KO 10 T4 HOR FOHR
370 300 MY BLOOMSEURS, FA 178§ (L R EES 1]

December 8, 2003
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

732 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
VE

GERALD PRICE, JR.

DOCRET # 171ED2003 JD # 10463D200)

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff s Sals, If you have eny claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel froe to contact me with any questions that vou may have.

Respecsﬁllly,
Harry A. Ro ¢l, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



D=C-5-2d3  12:19 FROM:DOMESTIC RELATIONS 1+57E+357+E876 TO: 83395625 Pris

[

m

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please searchi your records of child and sponsal obligations ta determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAM DATE OF BIRTH S § Y
T
_{::fralcl 4 /‘23'&! Jﬂ . /01/35:/5"? - 5§ - Ao 4
DATE: /& F-¢% REQUESTOR; J’
‘ Print Name * ©
51‘3 B jodl AD Qoo
Signature

[I. Lien information {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE. WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

S WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPFORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPFORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amownt af Qverdue Support Next Due Date

Alb2 04

Next Pavinent Amoosnt

Date: dp? -G+ K

poted roun tno rocory e (Zeat- Fvs
s G oy af_@ﬁ.«\
Gait £, Joetan 2003

B )
ttectar D estio &), D3 Section
_ e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/3/2003 DOCKET # 171ED2003

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
DEFENDANT GERALD PRICE, JR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEBRA ROBBINS-PRICE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 WEST CREEK ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON Oy / T

I .
RELATIONSHIP A, £ it IDENTIFICATION ___
i
DATE/) 9. 3 TIME jfo MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-/ ‘: s e
DEPUTY e LLTE _ DATE // Y- &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/3/2003 DOCKET # 171ED2003
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
DEFENDANT GERALD PRICE, JR.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT SEWER | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TENNY ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

/ o oy . .
SERVED UPON s P il VI = K cLE

- !
“_ - i . rd ’

RELATIONSHIP <1 wy.o 7ka ‘28 v _ IDENTIFICATION
DATE //¢4/4 § TIME o 4970 _ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height __ Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X' POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MUOw

2

OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

- :
DEPUTY Sl D (‘i& DATE /J/c) ‘?’A <




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/3/2003 DOCKET # 171ED2003

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
DEFENDANT GERALD PRICE, JR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD | FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2/ ez/ 2 TIME ©95¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA l POB POE___ CCSC_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

C.Vf OTHER (SPECIFY) FotreD or opariss

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY "Z/L))m YA DATE /205 Jo 3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/3/2003 DOCKET # 171ED2003
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
DEFENDANT GERALD PRICE, JR.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON CLiZ S ADE s> S
RELATIONSHIP EMFS O GFLT IDENTIFICATION ~
DATE %45/ 2 TIME OFY ¢ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _~ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB__ POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER {(SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ,;-2&4 bé//f _ DATE _ /.2 rw%s




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/3/2003 DOCKET # 171ED2003
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
DEFENDANT GERALD PRICE, JR.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
} 4 .
SERVED UPON %@;\_u_ 7!\ éué/,,vf
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE /»’«’/qu 7 TIME _©FvJ  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB __ POE___ CCSO e
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %{_ DL _ DATE f'g,/és f}/e Fy



C. Date of Dealive
I 0 orne
O e
O Ne
[ Yes
PACPRI3-2€C

on

M
i

s

L] Return Receipt for Merchandis

O c.on.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea)

<,
O Express Mail
7002 3150 000k 491% 5877

if YES, enter delivery address balow:

Received by { Printed Name) _

N

D. Is delivary address differant from item 17

3. Sarvice Typs
¥ Ceniified Mail
O Registered
3 insured Mail

B.

o
Domestic Aeturn Receipt

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEL¥F

so that we can return the card to you,
PO BOX 8016

¢ W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
i oronthe front if space permits.
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

OFTICE OF F.A LR
{Transfer from sarvice label)

Mrticla Addraccad tne .

2. Article Numbar

L1

!
1
i
i
i

7l

H
i,

. ¥

g 70
3 Yes
[ No

,,\
2acPRI0az-0sss! PS Form 3811, August 2001

] Yes

C. Dato of Delivary
i

DEC

D. 1s delivery address different from item 19

O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise

McopD.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fes)

[] Express Mall
7002 3150 000k 4911 5884

e ~nter delivery address below:

B Certified Mall

T Registered
O Insured Mail

B. Recsived by(Pn‘nteéfﬁ;me)

3. Service Type

13
I

PARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

JUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

Comeastic Return Receipt

80 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

or on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to; S
OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Article Number

(Transfer from service label}

Form 3811, August 2001

i
)

B

"LEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

JEPARTMENT 281230
IARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

m Completeitems  and 3. Also complete
tem 4 if Restricteu Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that wa can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front it space permits.

1. Article Addressed 1o; |

o (e i
//}% /%f?’ |
Vs delwery address different frdnm [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery addrass belon-

U. 5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION A
PHILADE].PHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR _
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 8. Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registared O Retumn Receipt for Merchandis:
OinsuredMail [ C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number
e oo labo) ?002 3350 000k 4931 S8LD
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Returmn Aeceipt PACPRI-O3-Z-0¢

{ ® Complete items Yand 3. Also compiete A. Signature /r? /

] item 4 if Restrictew velivery is desired.
n Pﬂrt\'t‘:tour name and a(;dress c?n the reverse . X } g AL~ B Addresse
$0 we can return the card to you. ]
I Attach this card o the back of the mailpicce, B. ""’d?’ (Printad Name} ﬁ prLe [?F""_e
g S Cv ©

or on the frw if space permits.

;—1 Avtinler Arddrog

] INTERNAL REVLNUI— SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PIHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3, Servics Type

i @ Cenified Mall [ Express Mall
O3 Registerad O Retum Receipt for Merchandis
3 insured Mait acob.

{ D. Is delivery sddress different from tem 12 L1 YBS
: i YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

B it :

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} £ Yes
2. Article Number : : .
(Transfer from service label) _ 802 3150 000k 4811 5853
* P8 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Aeceipt 2ACERI03.2.0

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

' m Complete items and 3. Also complete A Gignature ) -\m_. ,f r{;}

! jtern 4 if Restricteu Delivery is desired. _ 5( N A

. @ Print your name and address on the reverse e WP YT “Addresse
: so that we can retumn the card to you. ﬁ‘ Aodeivad by(Pﬁhted Nasme) T c. Date of Deliver

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, jD G\i 0 ,zgm,

i i Ge permits. : _
j or on the front if space p 5.') o c@‘ ad&naés dl ”é]m s qus
. 1. Atticle Addressed to: u lf‘fES enter delivery addrass below: O No
. Commormwealth of PA
. PO Box 2675
' Barrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
® Cerffied Mait  £J Express Mail,
[ Registerad 1 Return-Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Msit T C.O.D.

. 4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) ] Yes
2. Articlo Number 2002 3L50 0OOL 4911 SAY4G
{Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recaipt 2ACPRI0S-Z0



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /71-¢3

DATE RECEIVED P
DOCKET AND INDEX 2.7 « ¥
SET FILEFOLDER UP /> % o -
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $4:350.00 OR 726,06 CK# 574377
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE **

K| RRR,

\.

\

N

SALE DATE Feb. 25 o4  TIME ¢7730
POSTING DATE [~ 3, 8
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK fep, &

2"” WEEK &

3" WEEK &, O




TN 0003 County & Municipslity
SCOYTTWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
H Jamaes Hock
2625 Old Berwick Rd
Bloomsburg PA 17815

HOURS:TUE, WED, THUR, FRI. 12:00 TO 5PM

PHONE:570-784-7823

E5 ARE DUE & PAVABLE - PROM

PRICE GERALD & JR
852 CENTRAL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

T EPAYMENT IS REQUESTER

DATE BILL NO,
FOR: COLUMBIA CQUNTY 03/01/2003 29246
DESCRIPTION ASSEGSMENT | Mitts [ LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMODNT GLE] INGL PENALTY

GENERAL 21,678 5.646 119.94 122.39 134.83
SINKING .845 17.85 18.32 20,15
FiRE 251 533 5.44 5.98
TWP RE 2.93 82.25 83.52 69.87
The d;scountfc pe?;,lfy PAY THIS AMOUNT 20547 20967 23063
:save een.ca,cyia T Apnl 30 J ag June 30
OF your convenisnce I paid :r:l or before | if paid z:eor before H p:!s;ﬂar

o , ONIY o Twe This tax returned to

Iseoun 2% 2 % courthouse on:
Peanaity 10 % 10 %

January 1, 2004

PARCEL: 31 -03 -021-00,000

2527 Acres

852 CENTRAL RD

Land 3.853
Ty ‘ _ Buildings 17,825 FILE COPY
YL QU o FELAGL et W e AR SeE ey SIARTG Clei e wilhy warat P g Totat A
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOLIR DAY ME I Ssessment 21,678
2626 (Ld Berwick Road |
Bloomsburg, PA 178153 I
-] | E
HOURS Tae Wed, Thur & Fraday [ T8 £% Gcount ana 10% penam, Fave been T e 54 Goa sa
To L 00nm TO S O0pm corrputed for your tonvenience. Taxes are due _PAY CL ) s
now 2nd payatle  Frompt paymet is raguasted THIS a3 31 . | ooy 31
This tax notice must be returned with . IFPAID ON . | " IF PAIL ON.
PHONE H70-784-7823 your paymer, For & receipt, enciose 2 Sase. AMOUNT ‘OR BEFOﬁE ) 'OR-'BEgdﬁ'E'"
M SCHCOL PENALSY AT 10%
A PRICE GERALD A R p—
T £52 CENTRAL ROAD 31 03 "3‘;‘:“’"\ DSSCRI ToN ACOT. 21904
. BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 PRRCEL 52 10000 FLm G MRt Tome are
852 CENTRAL XD 1853 np)| TH-% TAX RETURNED
T 20001-1148 trang . np|| TO COURT LOUSE
STRRITIERS 1, Zoux.
o G.2% ACRES TRNULRY L, 20u

Original



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 171 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1046 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE CGURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 178 15, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Legislative Route No. 19091 leading from Light Street to Espy, and
at the Northwest corner of land now or late of William Bond: thence along land of William Bond, South 23
degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 172.2 feet (o & point in line of land formerly of Alice Ruth Holiday;
thence along land formerly of Hidlay, North 59 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 80 feet to a point in line
or land now or formerly Hilday; thence along iand now or formerly of Hidlay, North 23 degrees 15 minutes East
a distance of 172.6 feet to a point on the South side of the aforementioned public highway; thence along said
highway, South 58 degrees 56 minutes East a distance of 80 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
Tax Parcel #31-03-031-00
Being known as 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1 0% percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered {orfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A, Goldbeck Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
701 Market St. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



IT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE F(._ £CLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

N;?TGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
)

SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A In the Court of Common Pleas of
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER Columbia County

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632
No. 2001-CV-1046

v A0FED /77
GERALD A. PRICE JR. WRIT OF EXECUTION
852 Central Road - . (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 852 Central Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE £89,260.02

Interest From 05/01/2001
Through 12/10/2001

{Costs to be added)

e
NPT Ao B Hdni
Dated: 1= ;i-?_"“'}j_ o Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy %maﬂkm r\ A)\i \'*\j:t
va T
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Legistative Route No. 19091 leading from
Light Street to Espy, and at the Northwest corner of land now or late of William Bond;
thence along land of William Bond, South 23 degrees |5 minutes West a distance of
172.2 feet to a point in line of land formerly of Alice Ruth Holiday; thence along land
formerly of Hidlay, North 59 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 80 feet to a point in
line of land now or formerly of Hilday; thence along land now or formeriy of Hidlay,
North 23 degrees 15 minutes East a distance of 172.6 feet to a point on the South side of
the aforementioned public highway; thence along said highway, South 58 degrees 56
minutes Cast a distance of 80 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel #31-03-031-00

Being known as 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

; g, Tl _
ST e P o5 50 ',.)6{,

e i / q S /,/L,

{ -
- } R o
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Jospeh A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attormey LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff
Vs.
GERALD A. PRICE IR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
852 Cenlral Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2001-CV-1046

i30T

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and 1 further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

3
i/
s
S
7

o ?/ Z’/Q _

JosephA. Goldbecl},k}r./ '
Attorfiey for plainti

P
[

1



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MckeEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A
AMERICA'S WHHOLESALE LENDER
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff
vs.

GERALD A. PRICE JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s})

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2001-Cv-1046

B3 ED T

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale

thereof,

- S e
e P i 7
e -
E . s
& P N

BY: Jobeph A. Goldbegk, Jr.

Atpérey for/ aintif]




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcc! of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Legislative Route No. 19091 leading [rom
Light Street to Espy, and at the Northwest corner of land now or late of William Bond;
thence along land of Williani Bond, South 23 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of
172.2 feet to a point in line of land formerly of Alice Ruth Holiday; thence along land
formerly of Hidlay, North 59 degrees 15 minutes West 4 distance of 80 feet to a point in
line of land now or formerly of Hilday; thence along land now or tormerly of Hidlay,
North 23 degrees |5 minutes East a distance of 172.6 feet to a point on the South side of
the aforementioned public highway; thence along said highway, South 58 degrees 56
minutes East a distance of 80 feet (o the place of BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel #31-03-031-00

Being known as 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Legislative Route No. 19091 leading from
Light Street to Espy, and at the Northwest corner of fand now or late ol William Bond;
thence along land of William Bond, South 23 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of
172.2 feot to a point in line of land formerly of Alice Ruth Holiday; thence along land
formerly of Hidlay, North 59 degrees 15 minules West a distance of 80 feet to a point in
line of land now or formerly of Hilday: thence along land now or formerly of Hidiay,
North 23 degrees 15 minutes East a distance of 172.6 feet to a point on the South side of
the aforementioned public highway; thence along said highway, South 58 degrees 56
minutes East a distance ol 80 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

Fax Parcel #31-03-031-00

Being known as 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as ollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Legislative Route No. 19091 leading from
Light Street to Espy, and at the Northwest corner of land now or late of William Beond;
thence along land of William Bond, South 23 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of
172.2 feet to a point in line of land formerly of Alice Ruth Holiday: thence along Jand
formerly of Hidlay, North 59 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 80 [eet to a point in
line of land now or formerly of lilday; thence along land now or formerly of Hidlay,
North 23 degrees 15 minutes East a distance of 172.6 feet to a point on the South sidc of
the aforementioncd public highway; thence along said highway, South 58 degrees 56
minutes Hast a distance of 80 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Tax PParcel #31-03-031-00

Being known as 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Legislative Route No. 19091 {cading from
Light Strect to Espy, and at the Northwest corner of land now or late of William Bond;
thenee along land of William Bond, South 23 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of
172.2 feet to a point in line of lund formerly of Alice Ruth Holiday; thence along land
formerly of Hidlay, North 59 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 8¢ feet {0 4 point in
line of land now or formerly of Hlilday; thence along land now or formerly of Hidlay,
North 23 degrees 15 minutes East a distance of 172.6 feet to a point on the South side of
the aforementioned public highway; thence along said highway, South 58 degrees 56
minutes East a distance of 80 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel #31-03-031-00

Being known as 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 7815,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Legislative Route No, 19091 leading from
Light Street to Espy, and at the Northwest corner of land now or late of William Bond;
thence along land of William Bond, South 23 degrees |5 minutes West a distance of
172.2 feet to a point in line of land formerly of Alice Ruth Holiday; thence along land
formerly of Hidlay, North 59 degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 80 fect (o 4 point in
line of land now or formerly of Hilday; thence along land now or formerly of Hidlay,
North 23 degrees 15 minutes East a distance of 172.6 feet to a point on the South side of
the aforementioned public highway; thence along said highway, South 58 degrees 56
munutes East a distance of 80 feet 1o the place of BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel #31-03-031-00

Being known as 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.



SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
MORTGAGE EILECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS ACTING 2001-CV-1046
SO FI Y AQ NOMINFE FOR COLINTRVWINE HOME | QANS INC E/KIA

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT
GERALD A. PRICE JR. EXECUTION

SER

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
GERALD A. PRICE JR.

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

R\ (e Sy

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

m;h A Gdtmg Jr (215) 627-1322 November 30, 2003

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 1€106-1532




2001-CV-1046

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Marker Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A

AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER of Columbia County
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
VS, FORECLOSURE

GLERALD A. PRICE JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term
No. 2001-CV-1046
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: FRICE JR., GERALD A.
GERALD A. PRICE JR.
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on > at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court
judgment of $89,260.02 obtained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A AMERICA'S
WHOLESALE LENDER against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



2001-CV-1046

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay call;  215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cauge,

3. You may also be able to stop the sate through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared Lo the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, your may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sherifl's Sale. This schedute will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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DISMISSED, CREDS, CLAIMS, 341Held, PInCnfrmd

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Middle District of Pennsylvania (Wilkes-Barre)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 5:02-bk-00106-JJT

Assigned to: John J. Thomas
Chapter 13

Voluntary

Asset

Gerald A Price

852 CENTRAL RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
SSN: xxx-xx-2006

Debtor

dba

Price Electric

SSN: xxx-xx-2006

Charles I. Dehart, 111, Esq
POBOX 410
HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
717 566-6097

Trustee

United States Trustee
PO Box 969
Harrisburg, PA 17108
T17-221-4515

Asst. U.S. Trustee

Date Filed: 01/11/2002
Date Terminated.:
10/23/2003

Date Dismissed: 10/23/2003

represented by Robert Spielman, Esq
29 EAST MAIN STREET
SUITE D
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1804
570 380-1072

Filing Date # Docket Text

01/11/2002 1 | VOLUNTARY PETITION under chapter 13, Matrix, all Schedules &
Statements, Plan and Summary , [MM], ORIGINAL NIBS DOCKET
ENTRY #1 (Entered: 01/11/2002)

01/14/2002 2 | Amendment to Schedule[s]: I & J. Re: Item # 1, [MM], ORIGINAL
NIBS DOCKET ENTRY #2 (Entered: 01/14/2002)

01/18/2002 3 | CERTIFICATE of Mailing of notice of 341 meeting. Objections to
plan due 15 days after meeting held. , [PE], ORIGINAL NIBS
DOCKET ENTRY #3 (Entered: 01/18/2002)

02/13/2002 4 1 Report of Trustee that Ch. 13 Meeting of Creditors held as
scheduled , [PE], ORIGINAL NIBS DOCKET ENTRY #4 (Entered:

https://eci.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?363543231528359-L_82 0-1 11/30/2003
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02/14/2002)

03/04/2002

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE of John D. Schlotter, Esq. on behalf of
Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. , [MM], ORIGINAL NIBS DOCKET
ENTRY #5 (Entered: 03/04/2002)

10/08/2002

ORDER Confirming Plan Re: Item # 1, [MM], ORIGINAL NIBS
DOCKET ENTRY #6 (Entered: 10/08/2002)

06/05/2003

Motion to Dismiss Case for material default and hearing notice to
parties . Filed by Charles J. Dehart, I1I Esq (RE: related document(s)
1). Hearing scheduled for 7/15/2003 at 09:00 AM at 197 South Main
Street, Courtroom 2, Max Rosenn US Courthouse, Wilkes-Barre, PA.
(McHugh, Michael) (Entered: 06/09/2003)

06/19/2003

Motion for Relief from Stay . Filing fee due in the amount of $ 75.00
Filed by Judith Romano of Federman & Phelan on behalf of
Countrywide Home Loans Inc . (McHugh, Michael) (Entered:
06/20/2003)

06/19/2003

Receipt of Motion for Relief from Stay Filing Fee. Receipt Number
123914 Fee Amount $ 75 (RE: related document(s)[8] ). (McHugh,
Michael) (Entered: 06/20/2003)

06/19/2003

10

Stipulation Filed by Charles J. Dehart, III Esq, Gerald A Price (RE:
related document(s)[7] ). (McHugh, Michael) (Entered: 06/23/2003)

06/20/2003

Order (RE: related document(s)[8] ). Answers are due on: 7/3/2003.
Hearing scheduled for 7/3/2003 at 09:30 AM at 197 South Main
Street, Courtroom 2, Max Rosenn US Courthouse, Wilkes-Barre, PA.
(McHugh, Michael) (Entered: 06/20/2003)

06/23/2003

11

Order approving Stipulation (RE: related document(s)[10] ).
(McHugh, Michael) (Entered: 06/23/2003)

06/30/2003

12

Answer Filed by Robert Spielman Esq on behalf of Gerald A Price
(RE: related document(s)[8] ). (Kivlen, Janice) (Entered: 06/30/2003)

06/30/2003

14

Certificate of Service Filed by Judith Romano of Federman & Phelan
on behalf of Countrywide Home Loans Inc (RE: related document(s)
[8], [91). (McHugh, Michael) (Entered: 07/01/2003)

07/01/2003

13

Proceeding Memo re: Motion of Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. for
Relief from Stay; hrg. cancelled. Settled. Order that Stipulation be
filed within 30 days or proceeding will be dismissed without
prejudice; (RE: related document(s)[8] ). Stipulation due 8/1/2003.
(Griffith, Ann) (Entered: 07/01/2003)

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DkiRpt.p1?363543231 528359-L_82 0-1

11/30/2003
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07/28/2003 15 | Stipulation between debtor and Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. Filed
by Judith Romano of Federman & Phelan on behalf of Countrywide
Home Loans Inc (RE: related document(s)[8] ). (MPM) (Entered:
07/29/2003)
07/29/2003 16 | Order approving Stipulation (RE: related document(s){15] ). (MPM)
{Entered: 07/30/2003)
10/22/2003 17 | Certificate of Default Filed by Charles J. Dehart, Il Esq (RE: related
document(s)[11] ). (MPM) (Entered: 10/23/2003)
10/23/2003 18 | Order Dismissing Case (RE: related document(s)[17] ). (MPM)
(Entered: 10/23/2003)
10/25/2003 19 | BNC Certificate of Mailing. Service Date 10/25/2003. (Related Doc #
18) (Admin.) (Entered: 10/26/2003)
PACER Service Center
| Fransaction Receipt I
| 11/30/2003 11:44:45 ]
]PAC'ER Login: ”iaOOGO ”Client Code:_|
[Deseription: ||pocket Report [[Case Number: 5:02-bk-00106-1JT |
[BiHable Pages: |2 [[Cost: 0.14 |

https://ecl.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?363543231528359-L_82 0-1 11/30/2003



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeeyor

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGL ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS INC. F/K/A
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER of Columbia County
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
vs.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GERALD A. PRICE JR.
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
852 Central Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No. 200i-CV-1046

Defendant(s) v B =D ST

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

GERALD A. PRICE JR.
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

GERALD A, PRICE JR.
352 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment crediter whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Suppert Enforcemnent
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELLATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Debra S. Robbins-Price
15 Wesl Creek Road
Benton, PA

5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the preperty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANT/OCCUPANT
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/ i 7
DATED: November 30, 2003 S 7 S
I _.._X//’é 7 /}‘?’ /
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M¢KEEVER
BY: Josgph A. Goldbeck, ., E
Att(,)}ni‘:y for Plaintiff -

s

/ /



Goldbeck McCaflerty & McKcever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbecek, Jr.

Attormney LI}, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A

AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER of Columbia County

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632 CIVIL ACTION -LAW
Plaintiff

V8.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GERALD A. PRICE JR.

{(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No. 2001-CV-1046

Defendant(s) . ,})/ Vs _:5 - Z‘Z)f / ’f/ /

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

GERALD A. PRICE JR.
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

GERALD A. PRICE JR.
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Sutte A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Debra 8., Robbins-Price
15 West Creek Road
Benton, PA

5. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the preperty
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANT/OCCUPANT
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. T understand that false statemenis herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: Noveinber 30, 2003
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A

AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER of Columbia County
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Vs, FORECLOSURE
GERALD A. PRICE JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term
No. 2001-CV-1046
852 Central Road //((f A7/ "//

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: PRICE JR., GERALD A,
GERALD A. PRICE JR.
852 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 852 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale
on , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court
judgment of $89,260.02 obtained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
ACTING SOLELY A3 NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A AMERICA'S
WHOLESALE LENDER against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



2001-CV-1046

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fecs due. To find out how much you must pay call:  215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STHLE. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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